Exchange Plaza,  

Bandra-Kurla Complex,  

Bandra (E),  

Mumbai - 400051 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Thursday, January 22, 2026 

“Allotment of 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakh Only) Equity Shares at Issue Price of Rs. 114/- (Rupees One 

Hundred and Fourteen Only) per equity shares on preferential basis” 

In continuation of our earlier intimation regarding the issuance of securities on a preferential basis, we wish to 

inform you that Board of Directors of the company at its meeting duly convened and held on Thursday, January

[...]

22, 2026 at registered office has inter-alia considered and approved the allotment of 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakh 

Only) Equity Shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only), to the persons belonging 

to “Non-Promoter, Public Category", as detailed in Annexure-I, on preferential basis, at an issue price of Rs. 

114/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fourteen Only) per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 104/- per share). 

The aforesaid allotment has been made upon receipt of 100% of the issue price, paid in cash, aggregating to Rs. 

91,20,00,000 (Rupees Ninety-One Crore Twenty Lakh Only), and is in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 

V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended. 

The new equity shares so allotted, shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company.